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Doc. No. CBE-04052016-MTC
April 5,2016

EIB, COREY BRANDON
16045 Sherman Way #H-63
Van Nuys, California

RE: Informal Discovery CHP Citation CJ56370

~
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APR 05 ,016 ~

VAN NUYS

Los Angeles City Attorney Van Nuys
6262 Van Nuys Blvd
Van Nuys, CA 91401

Dear Prosecuting Attorney,

In compliance with penal code section 1054 - 1054.1, multiple requests for informal discovery
have been made to various administrative agencies of the State. Those requests for discovery not
disclosed thus far is reaffirmed herein in an effort to properly exhaust at PC 1054.5 "Before a
party may seek court enforcement of any of the disclosures required by this chapter, the party
shall make an informal request of opposing counsel for the desired materials and information."

The following is requested from opposing counsel as discovery:
• Certified Copy of the subscribed Oath of Office of citing officer S. Bemiller ID # 21079
• Certified Copies of the subscribed Oath's of Office of all officers present during the stop.

Believed to be but not limited to: Officer Ellison ID 20345, Officer W. Clotwarthy ID
21018, Officer A. Smith ID 16111, and Sgt. K. Wallace ID 13413.

o THE ABOVE REQUESTS WERE PREVIOUSLY MADE TO THE CA SEC OF
STATE AND HAVE NOT BEEN DISCLOSED

>
• Copy of the original application for registration (Expired) for PT Cruiser VIN #

3C8FY78G45T541364 in the name EIB, COREY BRANDON
• Copy of the application for DMV registration associated with the issuance ofDMV

Temporary Operating Permit #LAL 0429913 and CA Temp Sticker #G0032782
• Copy of complete DMV record of driver license # C559511 0

o THE ABOVE REQUESTS WERE PREVIOUSLY MADE TO THE CA DMV
AND HAVE NOT BEEN DISCLOSED

RECEIVED
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>
• Make Model and Serial Number of all communications equipment used by citing officer

during the course of identifying defendant.
• Manufacturer's instruction manual for all communications equipment used by citing

officer during the course of identifying defendant.
• Make model and serial number of pistols of each officer present during the course of the

above referenced citation.
• Copy of subscribed Oath's of Office of all CHP officers listed above.

o THE ABOVE REQUESTS WERE PREVIOUSLY MADE TO THE WEST
VALLEY DIVISION OF THE CHP AND HAVE NOT BEEN DISCLOSED

>
• Copy of CA State Birth Record EIB, COREY BRANDON on file at the CA Department

of Public Health, Vital Records, Sacramento CA.
o THE ABOVE REQUEST WAS PREVIOUSLY MADE TO THE CA DEPT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH AND HAS NOT BEEN DISCLOSED

Discovery Enclosed:

Pursuant to CA PC 1054.3, defendant provides the following as discovery intended to be used as
evidence at trial.

• Copy of Article 4 Identification Document # CBE-062ll969-CSC
• Copy of CA See of State Notary Authentication of Cheryl Burt
• Copy ofbiometric page and bearer's signature of Passport #503438315
• Copy ofDMV Temp Operating Permit # LAL 0429913 and Temp Sticker # G0032782.
• Copy ofDMV Letter dated February 16,2010
• Copy of letter from Social Security dated February 27, 2015
• Copy of Petition for Redress of Grievance dated March 7, 2015
• Copy ofCA Governor's Executive Order # D-78-89

Thank you for your prompt attention to this discovery request.

Sincerely,

EIB, COREY BRANDON



Give.1"IName: Corey-Branden

Family Name: Eib

Conceived: Tenth Month, in the Year

of Our Lord One Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty Eight.

Nationality: American

Domieile: California Republic (1849)

Height: 180cm Weight: 15st 10Ib

Eyes: Hzl

State of california
}}55

County of Orange

On July i:U I 2010, before me, !,
Personalty appeared Corey-Brandon:
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

! certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seaL

Signature

Seal:



,.

, " .
~==== A ::;:.==~ \

,
'.

SECRETARY OF STATE

That, Cheryl Burt was, on Julj21. 2010, a duly commissioned, qualified and
acting NOTARY PUBLIC, in the State of California, empowered to act as such Notary in
any part of this State and authorized to take the acknowledgment or proof of powers of
attorney, mortgages, deeds, grants, transfers.and other instruments of writing executed
by any person, and to take depositions and affidavits and administer oaths and
affirmations in all matters incident to the duties orthe office or to be used before any
court, judge, officer, or board.

LEURTHER CERTIFY thatthesea! afftxed or impressed on the attached
document is the official seaJ of said Notary Public and it appears that the name
subscribed thereon is the genuine signature of the person aforesaid, his (or her)
signature being of record in this office. /

In vYitness Whereof, Iexecute
this certificate and affix the
Great Seal of the State of
California this 30th
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DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES
LICENSING OPERATIONS DIVISION
POBOX 932345
SACRAMENTO, CA 94232-3450

February 16, 2010

Mr. Corey Fib
c/o 1278 Glcnncyre #261
lAlg,llhl P<;O<lV,l,California

Dear ML Eib:

This is in response to your letter dated January 26, 2010, to Director George Valverde, regarding
your request to cancel your California driver license.

As requested, your driver license number has been cancelled effective February 2, 2010. and the
card has he en destroyed.

Ir you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact a representative at the
Department of Motor Vehicles. Issuance Unit at (916) 657-7790_

Sherri Miller. Office Technician
Driver Licensing Branch
t.rccnsma Operations Division

California Relay Telephone Service for the deaf orhearin9 Impaired from TOD Phones:1-BOO-735-2929; lrom Voice Phones: 1-800.
735-2922

A Public Service Agency
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February 27,2015

Mr. Corey Eib
Apartment 5
16420 Kittridge Street
Van Nuys CA 91406

Dear Mr. Eib:

Thank you for your January 28,2015 letter about the Social Security program. People
cannot voluntarily end their participation in the program.

Unless specifically exempt by law, everyone working in the United States must pay
Social Security taxes. A person must voluntarily file an application to receive Social
Security benefits.

'{be law requires the Social Security Administration to maintain records of workers'
earnings and to establish any other records necessary to carry out our responsibilities
under the Social Security Act. We created the Social Security number to keep an
accurate record of each individual's earnings and subsequently to monitor benefits paid
under the Social Security program. Since many people have the same name, or change
their name, we needed a reliable and permanent system to distinguish one individual from
another in our records. Once you have a Social Security number, we cannot cancel or
destroy the record.

The Supreme Court has upheld the constitutionality of the Social Secuf.ity Act. We will
not respond further to your correspondence about voluntary participation in the Social
Security program or the withdrawal of Social Security taxes.

The Internal Revenue Service has jurisdiction over the issue of liability for Social
Security taxes. Please direct any questions you may have about tax liability to the
Internal Revenue Service at 1111 Constitution Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20224 or
go to their website at <http://www.irs.govl>.

The United States Citizenship and Immigration Services has jurisdiction over the issue of
citizenship. Please direct any questions you may have about citizenship to the U.S.
Citizenship and Immigration Services at 111 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Headquarters
Building, Washington, DC 20529 or go to their website at <http./www.uscis.gov/>.

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION BALTIMORE, MD 2IrS-OOOl

I
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Doc, No. CBE-03072015-SSA
March 7. 2015

PETITION FOR REDRESS OF GRIEVENCE

Corey fib
c/o 16420 Kittridge Street unit #5
Van Nuys, California
Non-domestic

Social Security Administration
Attn - Carolyn W. Colvin, Acting Commissioner
6401 Security Blvd.
Baltimore, MD 21235
RE: Social Security Response Letter dated February 27, 2015 TEH2A 152010GL

Dear Commissioner Colvin.

The above referenced letter was forwarded to me and is a response from Social Security to a
letter witnessed by the Social Security supervisor on duty January 28th

, 2015 at the Pacoima,
California office of Social Security.

My communication to you was for purposes of terminating and rescinding my signature on any
and all applications or other documents which suggest I wish to be deSignated as Federal
Personnel by participating in a Federal Retirement System. In no way was my letter meant to
challenge the validity of Social Security, or the requirement to pay taxes for anyone who works
or earns. wages in the United States. The response from Social Security however, focused on
the nonsensical and imaginary position that I may be protesting taxes. and did not address the
issue-of beirg held to involuntary servitude to the United States, denial of constitutionally
protected rights, and fraud by non-disclosure of the political implications from participating in the
Social Security retirement system.

As both the 3 Cents postage used to deliver this letter to you, and above address indicate, I am
not and have never knowingly been in the jurisdiction of the United States. My physical location.
and political obligations are within the boundaries as stated in the 1849 Constitution of the State
of California, California. identified by its constitution of 1849 is presumed to exist and is
presumed to have citizens of its own,

ThIs letteris to demand a redress of grievance that Social Security is holding me to involuntary
servitude to the United States while I am not in the United States, and do not have wages or
income. My phYSIcal location and political jurisdiction are in one of the several states
guaranteed arepubltcan form of government, namely California which enteredthe Union in
'185(j,cldemand a response from Social Security on the issues presented in my original
communication and not as a tax protest, or challenge to the validity of the conectlon of Social
$ecurity taxes, income taxes or earning of wages by those working in the United States,

Acknowledgement of receipt and response to the above is demanded. Thank you.
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